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128 GENERAL LAWS.

CHAPTER 97.

AN ACT TO AMEND S8ECTION TWENTY-FOUR (24), OF
CHAPTER EIGHTEEN (18), OF GENERAL STATUTES ONE
THOUSAND EIGHT BUNDHED AND SEVENTY-EIGHT
{1878), RELATING TO PARTITION FENCES.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota.

Srerion 1. That seetion twenty-four (24), of chapter
eighteen (1%), of the general statutes one thousand eight
hundred and seventy eight (1878), be, and the same 13 here-
by umended so as to read as fotlows:

Sz -, 24. The provisions of this chapter shall not apply
to an' par: of the counties of Goodhue and McLeod, but
said counties shall be, and hereby are excepted from the
operations and effect thereof; Pronided, that the provisions
of this chapter shall apply to the respective occupants of
lands in said counties inclosed with fences for the purpose
of pasturing.

Sec. 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from °
and after its passage.

Approved February 26, 1883.

CHAPTER ©98.

AN ACT TO AUTHGRIZE THE STATE AUDITOR TO CAUSE
TO BE BURVEYED AND PLATTED, AND TO SELL ANY
ISLAND BELONGING TO THIS STATE, LYING OR BEING
IN ANY RIVER OR LAKE, OR WITHIN ANY OF THE WA-
TERS IN TIILS STATE.

Be it enacted by the Leyislature of the State of Minnesota:

SectioN 1. That the State Auditor of this state, is au-
thorized to cause to be surveyed and platted, any island
belonging to this state, in any river or lake, or within any
of the waters of this state, and after such lands shall have
been surveyed and platted, the State Aunditor shall be au-
thorized to sell the same at such times, and in such parcels
as to him shall seem hest for the interest of the state. Pro-
vided, that no such sale shall be made without public notice



